2025 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) Terminations

The following report lists each TID terminated in tax year 2025. These TIDs will not receive any additional
increment. The report is arranged by the county municipal code (CoMun#), then by TID number. Column

definitions are listed below.

Column Description

CoMunt# Municipal code

County Name of county(s) where TID exists

TVC Designates as a town, village, or city

Municipality Name of municipality where TID is located

TID # Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not

aregular TID. The alpha characters include:

A - Town (s. 60.23)

E - Environmental remediation

C - County environmental remediation

O - Cooperative

T - Town (s. 60.85)

R - County (Florence or Menominee only)
M - Multijurisdictional

Type When a TID is created, it needs to declare the TID type. Distressed and

Severely Distressed are additional types that indicate a TID must extend its life to
meet its obligations.

- Created before 10/1/1995 (not required to declare a type)
- Blight

- Rehabilitation or conservation

- Industrial after 10/1/1995

- Industrial after 10/1/2004

- Mixed-Use

- Town

e 7A - Agricultural

e 7F - Forest

e 7M - Manufacturing

e 7S - Special Exception

e 7T - Tourism

8 - Environmental remediation - pre 2017
10 - Environmental remediation - post 2017
99 - Special Legislation

D - Distressed

S - Severely distressed

~NoO o WNE

Base Yr. Year TID was created
Base Value Value established at time of creation
Current Value Value established for last equalized value

Increment Difference between the current value and the base value




TID109WI

CoMun #

01126
03276
05104
05178
05231
11177
11177
12116
13191
18201
20165
20276
22226
22226
22271
23206
24251
25136
28226
28291
30182
32191
35286
35286
36132
37291
38111
40131
40131
40251
40265
41281
41281
51191
53241
53241
58107

County

ADAMS
BARRON
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
CRAWFORD
DANE

EAU CLAIRE
FOND DU LAC
FOND DU LAC
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GREEN
GREEN LAKE
IOWA
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
KENOSHA
LA CROSSE
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
MANITOWOC
MARATHON
MARINETTE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MONROE
MONROE
RACINE
ROCK

ROCK
SHAWANO

TVC

VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF

2025 Tax Incremental Districts Terminations

Municipality

FRIENDSHIP
RICE LAKE
ASHWAUBENON
SUAMICO
GREEN BAY
RIO

RIO

DE SOTO
WAUNAKEE
ALTOONA
OAKFIELD
RIPON
FENNIMORE
FENNIMORE
PLATTEVILLE
BRODHEAD
MARKESAN
HIGHLAND
FORT ATKINSON
WATERTOWN
SOMERS
WEST SALEM
TOMAHAWK
TOMAHAWK
KELLNERSVILLE
WAUSAU
COLEMAN
GREENDALE
GREENDALE
MILWAUKEE
OAK CREEK
SPARTA
SPARTA
WATERFORD
JANESVILLE
JANESVILLE
BONDUEL

TID #

001
003
004
002
004
001
003
001
004
003
001
006
004
005
005
004
001
002
008
004
010
001
001
002
001
006
001
001
002
037
007
006
008
002
026
027
001

Type BaseYr.

2 1997
2001
2008
2006
1998
1988
1996
2001
2003
2001
1995
2005
2002
2005
2005
2005
1995
1999
2009
2005
2018
2007
1995
1997
2003
2005
2005
2010
2011
1998
2007
2005
2010
2000
2004
2003
1994

N OO W

m.bHNovl\)le—\l\)Nl\).b'a

N a1
wl—‘CDCDU

P Whrh Do WO OO OTN

Base Value

2,696,300
19,685,200
20,505,300
9,499,500
23,567,500
530,000
1,225,900
161,700
677,400
4,837,300
1,707,500
25,263,300
32,200
6,958,900
29,500
108,400
1,178,400
973,600
27,537,000
1,045,800
3,219,200
4,910,800
772,400
8,230,300
754,000
75,491,600
2,421,700
623,100
105,493,100
47,005,400
157,625,100
245,500
919,800
13,787,500
31,423,800
3,843,800

1,897,300

Current Value

DATE: 04/29/2025

PAGE: 1

10,522,800
52,918,300
109,948,500
33,094,900
62,820,000
4,298,700
14,931,900
619,600
10,266,800
397,393,000
16,176,000
52,634,700
1,402,100
11,079,900
60,861,600
406,200
8,958,800
9,857,500
84,729,700
55,903,100
5,020,100
33,914,100
6,898,600
19,480,200
1,666,500
264,719,700
8,662,700
12,784,900
210,975,800
153,451,000
321,341,400
19,299,800
2,416,600
54,349,900
95,445,900
4,436,100
22,849,000

Increment

7,826,500
33,233,100
89,443,200
23,595,400
39,252,500

3,768,700
13,706,000

457,900
9,589,400
392,555,700
14,468,500
27,371,400

1,369,900

4,121,000
60,832,100

297,800

7,780,400

8,883,900
57,192,700
54,857,300

1,800,900
29,003,300

6,126,200
11,249,900

912,500
189,228,100

6,241,000

12,161,800
105,482,700
106,445,600
163,716,300

19,054,300

1,496,800
40,562,400
64,022,100

592,300

20,951,700



TID109WI

CoMun #

58191
59271
61201
61231
62116
62165
62286
65106
66141
67186
67216
67291
67291
69191
70191
70191
70266
70266
71261
71261

County

SHAWANO
SHEBOYGAN
TREMPEALEAU
TREMPEALEAU
VERNON
VERNON
VERNON
WASHBURN
WASHINGTON
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
WAUSHARA
WINNEBAGO
WINNEBAGO
WINNEBAGO
WINNEBAGO
WOOD

WOOD

TVC

VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF

2025 Tax Incremental Districts Terminations

Municipality

WITTENBERG
PLYMOUTH
ARCADIA
GALESVILLE
DE SOTO
ONTARIO
VIROQUA
BIRCHWOOD
JACKSON
VERNON
DELAFIELD
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
WILD ROSE
WINNECONNE
WINNECONNE
OSHKOSH
OSHKOSH
NEKOOSA
NEKOOSA

TID #

001
004
004
002
001
001
003
002
004
001
004
018
022
003
005
006
012
028
001
002

Type BaseYr.

4D
4

1D
2
2
2

7

NNNNNMNNOOOO WO O B

2000
2001
1994
2001
2001
1998
1995
2005
1995
2020
2012
2009
2013
2006
2000
2000
1997
2016
1997
2002

Base Value

201,400
16,723,200
587,100
1,038,600
340,200
486,500
3,744,800
2,167,800
645,700

0
8,097,000
700,300
35,207,300
835,600
4,159,000
771,100
1,669,500
575,700
9,763,500
609,300

DATE: 04/29/2025
PAGE: 2

Current Value

6,840,400
186,214,300
43,696,900
12,801,200
957,600
4,743,700
21,982,200
7,829,400
60,347,500
0
19,031,400
9,425,300
96,096,500
3,527,500
17,513,500
9,339,400
8,201,800
2,932,400
18,094,600
8,735,200

Increment

6,639,000
169,491,100
43,109,800
11,762,600
617,400
4,257,200
18,237,400
5,661,600
59,701,800
0
10,934,400
8,725,000
60,889,200
2,691,900
13,354,500
8,568,300
6,532,300
2,356,700
8,331,100
8,125,900



