

2025 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) Terminations

The following report lists each TID terminated in tax year 2025. These TIDs will not receive any additional increment. The report is arranged by the county municipal code (CoMun#), then by TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column	Description
CoMun#	Municipal code
County	Name of county(s) where TID exists
TVC	Designates as a town, village, or city
Municipality	Name of municipality where TID is located
TID #	Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not a regular TID. The alpha characters include: A - Town (s. 60.23) E - Environmental remediation C - County environmental remediation O - Cooperative T - Town (s. 60.85) R - County (Florence or Menominee only) M - Multijurisdictional
Type	When a TID is created, it needs to declare the TID type. Distressed and Severely Distressed are additional types that indicate a TID must extend its life to meet its obligations. 1 - Created before 10/1/1995 (not required to declare a type) 2 - Blight 3 - Rehabilitation or conservation 4 - Industrial after 10/1/1995 5 - Industrial after 10/1/2004 6 - Mixed-Use 7 - Town <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 7A - Agricultural • 7F - Forest • 7M - Manufacturing • 7S - Special Exception • 7T - Tourism 8 - Environmental remediation - pre 2017 10 - Environmental remediation - post 2017 99 - Special Legislation D - Distressed S - Severely distressed
Base Yr.	Year TID was created
Base Value	Value established at time of creation
Current Value	Value established for last equalized value
Increment	Difference between the current value and the base value

CoMun #	County	TVC	Municipality	TID #	Type	Base Yr.	Base Value	Current Value	Increment
01126	ADAMS	VILLAGE OF	FRIENDSHIP	001	2	1997	2,696,300	10,522,800	7,826,500
03276	BARRON	CITY OF	RICE LAKE	003	3	2001	19,685,200	52,918,300	33,233,100
05104	BROWN	VILLAGE OF	ASHWAUBENON	004	6	2008	20,505,300	109,948,500	89,443,200
05178	BROWN	VILLAGE OF	SUAMICO	002	6	2006	9,499,500	33,094,900	23,595,400
05231	BROWN	CITY OF	GREEN BAY	004	2	1998	23,567,500	62,820,000	39,252,500
11177	COLUMBIA	VILLAGE OF	RIO	001	1D	1988	530,000	4,298,700	3,768,700
11177	COLUMBIA	VILLAGE OF	RIO	003	4	1996	1,225,900	14,931,900	13,706,000
12116	CRAWFORD	VILLAGE OF	DE SOTO	001	2	2001	161,700	619,600	457,900
13191	DANE	VILLAGE OF	WAUNAKEE	004	2	2003	677,400	10,266,800	9,589,400
18201	EAU CLAIRE	CITY OF	ALTOONA	003	2	2001	4,837,300	397,393,000	392,555,700
20165	FOND DU LAC	VILLAGE OF	OAKFIELD	001	1	1995	1,707,500	16,176,000	14,468,500
20276	FOND DU LAC	CITY OF	RIPON	006	6	2005	25,263,300	52,634,700	27,371,400
22226	GRANT	CITY OF	FENNIMORE	004	2	2002	32,200	1,402,100	1,369,900
22226	GRANT	CITY OF	FENNIMORE	005	2	2005	6,958,900	11,079,900	4,121,000
22271	GRANT	CITY OF	PLATTEVILLE	005	6	2005	29,500	60,861,600	60,832,100
23206	GREEN	CITY OF	BRODHEAD	004	2	2005	108,400	406,200	297,800
24251	GREEN LAKE	CITY OF	MARKESAN	001	1	1995	1,178,400	8,958,800	7,780,400
25136	IOWA	VILLAGE OF	HIGHLAND	002	4	1999	973,600	9,857,500	8,883,900
28226	JEFFERSON	CITY OF	FORT ATKINSON	008	6	2009	27,537,000	84,729,700	57,192,700
28291	JEFFERSON	CITY OF	WATERTOWN	004	5D	2005	1,045,800	55,903,100	54,857,300
30182	KENOSHA	VILLAGE OF	SOMERS	010	6	2018	3,219,200	5,020,100	1,800,900
32191	LA CROSSE	VILLAGE OF	WEST SALEM	001	6	2007	4,910,800	33,914,100	29,003,300
35286	LINCOLN	CITY OF	TOMAHAWK	001	1	1995	772,400	6,898,600	6,126,200
35286	LINCOLN	CITY OF	TOMAHAWK	002	4S	1997	8,230,300	19,480,200	11,249,900
36132	MANITOWOC	VILLAGE OF	KELLNERSVILLE	001	2	2003	754,000	1,666,500	912,500
37291	MARATHON	CITY OF	WAUSAU	006	5	2005	75,491,600	264,719,700	189,228,100
38111	MARINETTE	VILLAGE OF	COLEMAN	001	5	2005	2,421,700	8,662,700	6,241,000
40131	MILWAUKEE	VILLAGE OF	GREENDALE	001	6	2010	623,100	12,784,900	12,161,800
40131	MILWAUKEE	VILLAGE OF	GREENDALE	002	6	2011	105,493,100	210,975,800	105,482,700
40251	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	MILWAUKEE	037	3	1998	47,005,400	153,451,000	106,445,600
40265	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	OAK CREEK	007	6	2007	157,625,100	321,341,400	163,716,300
41281	MONROE	CITY OF	SPARTA	006	5	2005	245,500	19,299,800	19,054,300
41281	MONROE	CITY OF	SPARTA	008	5	2010	919,800	2,416,600	1,496,800
51191	RACINE	VILLAGE OF	WATERFORD	002	4	2000	13,787,500	54,349,900	40,562,400
53241	ROCK	CITY OF	JANESVILLE	026	4	2004	31,423,800	95,445,900	64,022,100
53241	ROCK	CITY OF	JANESVILLE	027	3	2003	3,843,800	4,436,100	592,300
58107	SHAWANO	VILLAGE OF	BONDUEL	001	1	1994	1,897,300	22,849,000	20,951,700

CoMun #	County	TVC	Municipality	TID #	Type	Base Yr.	Base Value	Current Value	Increment
58191	SHAWANO	VILLAGE OF	WITTENBERG	001	4D	2000	201,400	6,840,400	6,639,000
59271	SHEBOYGAN	CITY OF	PLYMOUTH	004	4	2001	16,723,200	186,214,300	169,491,100
61201	TREMPEALEAU	CITY OF	ARCADIA	004	1D	1994	587,100	43,696,900	43,109,800
61231	TREMPEALEAU	CITY OF	GALESVILLE	002	2	2001	1,038,600	12,801,200	11,762,600
62116	VERNON	VILLAGE OF	DE SOTO	001	2	2001	340,200	957,600	617,400
62165	VERNON	VILLAGE OF	ONTARIO	001	2	1998	486,500	4,743,700	4,257,200
62286	VERNON	CITY OF	VIROQUA	003	1	1995	3,744,800	21,982,200	18,237,400
65106	WASHBURN	VILLAGE OF	BIRCHWOOD	002	6S	2005	2,167,800	7,829,400	5,661,600
66141	WASHINGTON	VILLAGE OF	JACKSON	004	1	1995	645,700	60,347,500	59,701,800
67186	WAUKESHA	VILLAGE OF	VERNON	001	6	2020	0	0	0
67216	WAUKESHA	CITY OF	DELAFIELD	004	6	2012	8,097,000	19,031,400	10,934,400
67291	WAUKESHA	CITY OF	WAUKESHA	018	3	2009	700,300	9,425,300	8,725,000
67291	WAUKESHA	CITY OF	WAUKESHA	022	6	2013	35,207,300	96,096,500	60,889,200
69191	WAUSHARA	VILLAGE OF	WILD ROSE	003	6	2006	835,600	3,527,500	2,691,900
70191	WINNEBAGO	VILLAGE OF	WINNECONNE	005	2	2000	4,159,000	17,513,500	13,354,500
70191	WINNEBAGO	VILLAGE OF	WINNECONNE	006	2	2000	771,100	9,339,400	8,568,300
70266	WINNEBAGO	CITY OF	OSHKOSH	012	2	1997	1,669,500	8,201,800	6,532,300
70266	WINNEBAGO	CITY OF	OSHKOSH	028	2	2016	575,700	2,932,400	2,356,700
71261	WOOD	CITY OF	NEKOOSA	001	2	1997	9,763,500	18,094,600	8,331,100
71261	WOOD	CITY OF	NEKOOSA	002	2	2002	609,300	8,735,200	8,125,900